Multicom, Inc.
Ph: 800-423-2594 / 407-331-7779
Fax: 407-339-0204
Email: multicom@multicominc.com
®
© Multicom, Inc. 2017
Key Features

Noise figure dB ≤5.0 Optical input power 0dBm, λ=1550nm
Return loss - Input port dB ≥ 45
Return loss - Output port dB ≥ 45
Optical connector type SC/APC
C/N dB ≥ 50 Test conditions according to GT/T
184-2002C/CTB dB ≥ 63
C/CSO dB ≥ 63
Power supply voltage V 110V - 240VAC (50/60 Hz) 50 Hz
Operating temperature range °C -10 - +42 14 - 108°F
Max operating/storage relative humidity % 95 No condensation
Storage temperature range °C -30 ~ +70 -22 - 158°F
Dimensions mm 483 (L) x 475 (W) x 44 (H) 19in L x 18.7in W x 1.75in H
*Specifications subject to change without notice
Model # and Power
Model # Total Output Power (dBm) Output Ports Output Power per Port (dBm)
MUL-EDFA-V-4-25 25 4 18
MUL-EDFA-V-4-26 26 4 19
MUL-EDFA-V-4-27 27 4 20
MUL-EDFA-V-4-28 28 4 21
MUL-EDFA-V-4-29 29 4 22
MUL-EDFA-V-4-30 30 4 23
MUL-EDFA-V-4-31 31 4 24
MUL-EDFA-V-8-27 27 8 16
MUL-EDFA-V-8-28 28 8 17
MUL-EDFA-V-8-29 29 8 18
MUL-EDFA-V-8-30 30 8 19
MUL-EDFA-V-8-31 31 8 20
MUL-EDFA-V-8-32 32 8 21
MUL-EDFA-V-8-33 33 8 22
MUL-EDFA-V-8-34 34 8 23
MUL-EDFA-V-8-35 35 8 24